 1 Publication Order Number :
  ECH8693R/D
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
August 2016 - Rev. 2
ECH8693R
Power MOSFET
for 1-2 Cells Lithium-ion Battery Protection

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
N-Channel
ORDERING INFORMATION
See detailed ordering and shipping
information on page 5 of this data sheet.
MARKING
VDSS RDS(on) Max ID Max
24 V
7 mΩ @ 4.5 V
14 A
7.5 mΩ @ 4.0 V
9.1 mΩ @ 3.1 V
10.5 mΩ @ 2.5 V
UQ
LOT No.
8 7 6 5
1 2 3 4
1 : Source1
2 : Gate1
3 : Source2
4 : Gate2
5 : Drain
6 : Drain
7 : Drain
8 : Drain
SOT-28FL / ECH8
ECH8693R
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at Ta  25C (Note 2)
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Value
Unit
min typ max
Drain to Source Breakdown Voltage V(BR)DSS ID = 1 mA, VGS = 0 V 24   V
Zero-Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS = 20 V, VGS = 0 V   1 A
Gate to Source Leakage Current IGSS VGS = 8 V, VDS = 0 V    1 A
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS = 10 V, ID = 1 mA 0.5  1.3 V
Forward Transconductance gFS VDS = 10 V, ID = 5 A  8  S
Static Drain to Source On-State
Resistance
RDS(on)
ID = 5 A, VGS = 4.5 V 4.4 5.6 7 m
ID = 5 A, VGS = 4.0 V 4.6 5.8 7.5 m
ID = 5 A, VGS = 3.1 V 5.2 6.5 9.1 m
ID = 2.5 A, VGS = 2.5 V 6 7.5 10.5 m
Turn-ON Delay Time td(on)
See specified Test Circuit.
 545  ns
Rise Time tr   525  ns
Turn-OFF Delay Time td(off)   18.65  s
Fall Time tf  22.2  s
Total Gate Charge Qg
VDS = 10 V, VGS = 4.5 V, ID = 14 A
 13  nC
Gate to Source Charge Qgs  3  nC
Gate to Drain “Miller” Charge Qgd  2.4  nC